

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

Case No. SC09-

Lower Tribunal No. 1D08-4976

SIRON JOHNSON,

Respondent.

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

BILL MCCOLLUM
ATTORNEY GENERAL

TRISHA MEGGS PATE
TALLAHASSEE BUREAU CHIEF,
CRIMINAL APPEALS
FLORIDA BAR NO. 045489

CHRISTINE ANN GUARD
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0173959

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PL-01, THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300
(850) 922-6674 (FAX)

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
ISSUE I	3
WHETHER THE FIRST DISTRICT’S OPINION IN <u>JOHNSON V. STATE</u> IS IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THE SECOND DISTRICT’S DECISIONS IN <u>BARRON V. STATE</u> , 931 SO. 2D 929 (FLA. 2D DCA 2006) AND <u>CUTTS V. STATE</u> , 940 SO. 2D 1246 (FLA. 2D DCA 2006), THE THIRD DISTRICT’S DECISIONS IN <u>CARTER V. STATE</u> , 920 SO. 2D 774 (FLA. 3D DCA) AND <u>CORNET</u> <u>V. STATE</u> , 915 SO. 2D 239 (FLA. 3D DCA 2006), THE FOURTH DISTRICT’S DECISIONS IN <u>HAMILTON V. STATE</u> , 914 SO. 2D 993 (FLA. 4TH DCA 2005) AND <u>THOMAS V. STATE</u> , 914 SO. 2D 27 (FLA. 4TH DCA 2005), AND THE FIFTH DISTRICT’S DECISIONS <u>LANGFORD V. STATE</u> , 929 SO. 2D 528 (FLA. 5TH DCA 2006) AND <u>LESTER V. STATE</u> , 923 SO. 2D 596 (FLA. 5TH DCA 2006)?.....	3
ISSUE II	7
WHETHER THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION TO HEAR THIS CASE PURSUANT TO <u>JOLLIE V. STATE</u> , 405 SO. 2D 418 (FLA. 1981)?....	7
CONCLUSION.....	8
SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY AND CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Ansin v. Thurston</u> , 101 So. 2d 808 (Fla. 1958).....	4
<u>Barron v. State</u> , 931 So. 2d 929 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006).....	4, 5
<u>Behl v. State</u> , 898 So. 2d 217 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005).....	5, 7
<u>Blakely v. Washington</u> , 542 U.S. 296, 124 S. Ct. 2531, 159 L. Ed. 2d 403 (2004).....	5
<u>Carter v. State</u> , 920 So. 2d 774 (Fla. 3d DCA).....	4, 5
<u>Cornet v. State</u> , 915 So. 2d 239 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006).....	4, 5
<u>Cutts v. State</u> , 940 So. 2d 1246 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006).....	4, 5
<u>Dept. of Health and Rehab. Serv. v. Nat'l. Adoption Counseling Serv., Inc.</u> , 498 So. 2d 888 (Fla. 1986).....	3
<u>Galindez v. State</u> , 955 So. 2d 517 (Fla. 2007).....	6
<u>Hamilton v. State</u> , 914 So. 2d 993 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005).....	4, 5
<u>Isaac v. State</u> , 911 So. 2d 813 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005).....	5, 7
<u>Jollie v. State</u> , 405 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 1981).....	2, 7
<u>Langford v. State</u> , 929 So. 2d 528 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006).....	4, 5, 6
<u>Lester v. State</u> , 923 So. 2d 596 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006).....	4, 5, 6
<u>Reaves v. State</u> , 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986).....	3
<u>Thomas v. State</u> , 914 So. 2d 27 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005).....	4, 5
